
28 PHYSIOGRAPHY AND RELATED SCIENCES 

5.—Location, Year Established, Area and Characteristics of Provincial Parks—con. 

Province and Park Location 
Year 

Estab­
lished 

Area Characteristics 

Alberta—concl. 
Saskatoon 
Mountain In Grande Prairie district, 

Sylvan Lake. 

Writing-On-Stone. 

Gooseberry Lake 

Rochon Sands 

Beauvais Lake. 

Cypress Hills. 

Drumheller Pro­
tected Area. 

Garner Lake. . 

Vermilion 

Gaetz Lake . . 

On shore of Sylvan Lake ; 
11 miles west of Red 
Deer. 

On Milk River east and 
north of Coutts. 

North of Consort. 

Lundbreck 

Saskatoon Island.. 

Dillberry L a k e . . . 

H o m m y 

Wapiti River 

Taber 

Crimson Lake . . . , 

Red Lodge 

Woolford 

Kinbrook 

7 miles west, 9 miles north 
of Stettler on Buffalo 
Lake. 

West of Macleod on Crows-
nest Pass Highway. 

West of Grande Prairie. 

On Alberta-Saskatchewan 
boundary near Chauvin 

Near Albright 

10 miles south of Grande 
Prairie. 

1 mile west, 1 mile north 
of Taber on south shore 
of Oldman River. 

miles northwest of 
Rocky Mountain House. 

9 miles west of Bowden on 
Little Red Deer River. 

6 miles east of Cardston. 
Island in St. Mary's 
River. 

Island in Lake Newell, £ 
miles south of Brooks, 
joined to mainland by a 
causeway. 

12 miles southwest of Pin-
cher Creek. 

40 miles south of Medicine 
Ha t . 

Near Munson Ferry. 

6 miles north of Spedden... 

Near Vermilion 

Red Deer 

1930 

1931 

1931 

1932 

1932 

1933 

1935 

1936 

1938 

1948 

1948 

1948 

1949 

1952 

1952 

1952 

1952 

1952 

796 

14 

256 

500 

160 

7,834 

90 

5,517 

2,278 

1,600 

198 

Scenic view. Park closed at present. 

Picnic and parking facilities for tran­
sient trade to the summer resort of 
Sylvan Lake. 

Natural obelisks and undeciphered 
hieroglyphics. Recreational and 
picnic facilities. 

Private summer cottages. Recrea­
tional and picnic facilities. 

Recreational and picnic facilities. 

Scenic area adjacent to Lundbreck 
Falls. 

Summer cottages. Recreational and 
picnic facilities. 

Private summer cottages. Recreation­
al and picnic facilities. 

Recreational and picnic facilities. 

Picnic facilities. 

Recreational and picnic facilities. 

Private summer cottages. Recrea­
tional and picnic facilities. 

Recreational and picnic facilities. 

Recreational and picnic facilities. 

Surveyed for private summer cottages. 
Recreational and picnic facilities. 

Private summer cottages. Recrea­
tional and picnic facilities. Excellent 
fishing. 

Scenic. Strange formation of terrain 
containing rare specimens of pre-
glacial plant, insect and animal life, 
some species of which are found only 
in sub-tropical areas. Private sum­
mer cottages, tourist camp. Recrea­
tional and picnic facilities. 

Fossilized remains of pre-bistoric ani­
mals of the dinosaur type. A second­
ary road extends through the valley 
from Drumheller but the fossil beds 
can be reached only on foot. Inter­
esting valley formations. 

Recreational and picnic facilities. 

Recreational and picnic facilities. 

Sanctuary for game birds and animals. 
Ideal for nature study. 


