5.—Location, Year Established, Area and Characteristics of Provincial Parks—con.

Province and Park Alberta—concl. Saskatoon MountainL	Location In Grande Prairie district.	Year Estab- lished	Area	Characteristics
Saskatoon _			acres	
	on shore of Sylvan Lake	1930	2,240	Scenic view. Park closed at present.
Sylvan Lake O	11 miles west of Red Deer.	1930	9	Picnic and parking facilities for tran- sient trade to the summer resort of Sylvan Lake.
Writing-On-StoneO	On Milk River east and north of Coutts.	1930	796	Natural obelisks and undeciphered hieroglyphics. Recreational and picnic facilities.
Gooseberry Lake. N	North of Consort	1931	1,395	Private summer cottages. Recreational and picnic facilities.
Rochon Sands7	miles west, 9 miles north of Stettler on Buffalo Lake.	1931	77	Recreational and picnic facilities.
Lundbreck	West of Macleod on Crows- nest Pass Highway.	1932	14	Scenic area adjacent to Lundbreck Falls.
Saskatoon Island V	West of Grande Prairie	1932	256	Summer cottages. Recreational and picnic facilities.
Dillberry Lake	On Alberta-Saskatchewan boundary near Chauvin.	1933	500	Private summer cottages. Recreational and picnic facilities.
Hommy	Near Albright	1935	160	Recreational and picnic facilities.
Wapiti River 1	0 miles south of Grande Prairie.	1936	22	Pienic facilities.
Taber1	mile west, 1 mile north of Taber on south shore of Oldman River.	1938	83	Recreational and picnic facilities.
Crimson Lake,. 9	miles northwest of Rocky Mountain House.	1948	7,834	Private summer cottages. Recreational and picnic facilities.
Red Lodge9	miles west of Bowden on Little Red Deer River.	1948	90	Recreational and picnic facilities.
Woolford6	miles east of Cardston. Island in St. Mary's	1948	68	Recreational and picnic facilities.
KinbrookI	River. Island in Lake Newell, 9 miles south of Brooks, joined to mainland by a causeway.		96	Surveyed for private summer cottages. Recreational and picnic facilities.
Beauvais Lake 1	12 miles southwest of Pin- cher Creek.	1952	530	Private summer cottages. Recreational and picnic facilities. Excellent fishing.
Cypress Hills 4	40 miles south of Medicine Hat.	1952	49,453	Scenic. Strange formation of terrain containing rare specimens of pre- glacial plant, insect and animal life, some species of which are found only in sub-tropical areas. Private sum- mer cottages, tourist camp. Recrea- tional and picnic facilities.
Drumheller Protected Area.	Near Munson Ferry	1952	5,517	Fossilized remains of pre-historic ani- mals of the dinosaur type. A second- ary road extends through the valley from Drumheller but the fossil beds can be reached only on foot. Inter- esting valley formations.
Garner Lake	6 miles north of Spedden	1952	2,278	Recreational and picnic facilities.
Vermilion	Near Vermilion	1952	1,600	1
Gaetz Lake	Red Deer	1952	198	Sanctuary for game birds and animals. Ideal for nature study.